

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.
AFZALPUR

O.S No.7/2023

Plaintiffs: Syed Nazma W/o Syed Abdul Khaliq.
and 7 others.

-V/s -

Defendants: Mahaboob S/o Abdul Majeed Qureshi
and 6 others.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are the owners of the suit properties ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are in possession of the suit properties ?
- 3] Whether the plaintiffs prove the interference of the defendant No.1 to 4 in the suit properties ?

- 4] Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deeds executed by the defendant No.1 in favour of the defendant No.2 to 4 on 22-12-2022 and on 22-12-2023 with respect to the suit properties are null and void and not binding on the plaintiffs ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs claimed by them in the plaint ?
- 6] What order or decree?

Date: 09-08-2024

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur.